
 

        

                    ORDINANCE NO. __________            
 

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF DENTON, TEXAS, A TEXAS HOME-RULE MUNICIPAL 

CORPORATION, AUTHORIZING THE APPROVAL OF THE FIRST AMENDMENT TO A 

CONTRACT WITH GRAHAM ASSOCIATES, INC., FOR ENGINEERING SERVICES 

RELATING TO BONNIE BRAE PHASE 4 IMPROVEMENTS FROM IH 35E TO NORTH OF 

SCRIPTURE ROAD; PROVIDING FOR THE EXPENDITURE OF FUNDS THEREFOR; AND 

PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE (FILE 6285 - PROVIDING FOR AN ADDITIONAL 

EXPENDITURE AMOUNT OF $303,960.25, FOR A TOTAL CONTRACT AMOUNT OF 

$1,204,216.50). 
 

WHEREAS, on January 10, 2017, by Ordinance No. 2017-010, the City awarded a contract 

to Graham Associates, Inc. in the amount of $900,256.25 for Engineering Services; and 

 

WHEREAS, based on the Staff’s evaluation, the City Manager recommends that an 

amendment be authorized to amend such contract agreement with respect to extending the contract 

an additional nine (9) months and increasing the payment amount as said fees under the proposed 

contract are fair and reasonable and are consistent with and not higher than the recommended 

practices and fees applicable to the Provider’s profession and such fees do not exceed the maximum 

provided by law; NOW, THEREFORE, 

 

THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DENTON HEREBY ORDAINS: 

      

SECTION 1.  The First Amendment, extending the length of the contract by nine months and 

increasing the amount of the contract between the City and Graham Associates, Inc., which is on file 

in the office of the Purchasing Agent, in the amount of Three Hundred Three Thousand, Nine 

Hundred Sixty Thousand Dollars and Twenty-five Cents ($303,960.25), is approved and the 

expenditure of funds therefor is hereby authorized in accordance with said amendment.  The total 

contract amount increases to $1,204,216.50.  

             

SECTION 2.   This ordinance shall become effective immediately upon its passage and 

approval. 

  

PASSED AND APPROVED this the                day of                                  , 2018. 

                                                      

       

 _____________________________            

     CHRIS WATTS, MAYOR 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 




